

Book	Policy Manual
Section	700 Property
Title	Gifts, Grants, Donations
Code	702
Status	First Reading
Adopted	August 8, 1985
Last Revised	February 8, 2024

<u>Purpose</u>

The Board recognizes that individuals and organizations in the community may wish to contribute additional supplies or equipment **to** enhance or extend the instructional program.

<u>Authority</u>

The Board has the authority to accept such gifts and donations as may be made to the district or to any school in the district. [1]

The Board shall review and determine acceptance of gifts offered the schools.

All awards and gifts to the Canton Area School District become property of the Canton Area School District. [1][2]

The Board of School Directors shall exercise sole control and authority in the placement and use of any gifts after they have been accepted.

Legal

<u>1. 24 P.S. 216</u> 2. 24 P.S. 703

702-AR-0 Memorials 13 NOV 2023 .docx (20 KB)

702-AR-1 Gifts_Grants_Donations 12 JAN 2024 (2).docx (13 KB)

Title 702-AR-2 Intent to Give Gift_Grant_Donation 12 JAN 2024.docx (11 KB)

1/12/24, 3:42 PM

BoardDocs® PL